of performance or non-performance of the CONTRACTOR's obligations under this contract.

3.   Contract Sum 
Based upon the unit prices and/or lump sum set forth in the bid proposal, the amount of the 
Contract for the initial term from January 1, 2026, through December 31, 2027, shall be eighty-
six thousand, nine hundred sixty dollars and zero cents ($86,960.00). 

4. Hold Harmless Agreement 
The CONTRACTOR agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless PRINCETON, its officers, 
agents, employees and consultants in accordance with Section 43 of the Instructions to Bidders. 

5. Payment to Contractor 
In consideration of the CONTRACTOR's agreements set forth herein, PRINCETON hereby agrees